
o ° 

Z c LL (p

O Q N
Q T 72 W
r dz0a
wpm °U

a d m
oWom
W J >>y O
C3 crL = > J
0 U MM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33879

33879
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33879 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 30, 2017, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May 19, 

2015, by and between CONVERGEONE, INC., a Minnesota corporation formerly known

as SIGMANET, INC. ( "Consultant'), with a place of business located at 4290 E. Brickell

Street, Ontario, CA 91761, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

City "). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with personal computer replacement and installation services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the " Parties ") entered into Agreement No. 

33879 (the "Agreement') whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2015, SigmaNet Inc. was acquired by

ConvergeOne, Inc. and operates as a wholly -owned subsidiary of ConvergeOne, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement for an

additional one -year period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

June 1, 2015, and shall terminate on May 31, 2018, unless sooner terminated as provided

in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner. This

Agreement may be renewed for one ( 1) additional one -year period at the discretion of the

City Manager." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33879 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

ARW: bg Al 5-00896
LWpps \CtyLaw32 \W PDocs \D026 \P021 \00760638.docx

1



o

z. 0

0
N

a > o
U 0

W cc m U
a m m

0W 0 Ca
W y Ofr

L = 
0

0Um
Mm

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

V V — c k , 2017

IILG119_ 2017

2017

CONVERGEONE, INC., a Minnesota

corporation formerly known as SIGMANET, 
INC. 

By
Name( a , • N1e\ P v
Title y P— Cetic'ROSA0 e. UigN) lQ r

By
Na r, WdAbir
Title

IF
F-0

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

EXECUTED PURSI
TO SECTION 301

By THE CITY CHAR

City Manager
OL i

City Assistant City Manager

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 33879 is approved as to form on

J 2017. 

ARW: bg A15 -00896
L.\ Apps\ CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D026 \P021 \00760638. docx

CHARLES PARKIN, IN, City Attorney

By
Deputy

FA



a SIGMA, 

March 22, 2017

FIE: CUSTOMER AND PROVIDER NOTICE - CONVERGEONF. lNC, 

Dear Valued Customers and Providers: 

As previously announced, SIGMAnet, Inc. ( "SIGMAnet ") was purchased by ConvergeOne, Inc. 
ConvergeOne ") and began providing you with a broader portfolio of products and technical

depth to provide you best in class solutions and services. We are now excited to announce that
SIGMAnet will be merging into ConvergeOne effective April 1st to use the power of One to better
serve you and your organization. ConvergeOne will assume the rights and performance
obligations contained in the agreement( s) between your organization and SIGMAnet (the "Existing
Agreement( s)"). All the terms and provisions of the Existing Agreement( s) shall remain in full
force and effect. You will continue to receive the same great service and responsiveness from your
current sales and support team. 

What does this mean for Customers? 

Beginning April 1, 2017, ConvergeOne will invoice your company in accordance with the
payment terms reflected in the Existing Agreement( s). Enclosed with this Notice is an updated
Form W -9 in the name of ConvergeOne, Inc. Please make all future payments payable to
ConvergeOne, Inc." and remit to the following address: 

CONVERGEONE, INC. 

PO BOX 845837

LOS ANGELES, CA 90084 -5837

Overnight Address: 

Lockbox Services: 845837

ATTN: CONVERGEONE, INC. 

3440 FLAIR DRIVE

EL MONTE, CA 91731

For those who prefer to pay electronically, our banking information is as follows: 

Bank: 

Transit (routing) #: 
Account #: 

Account Type: 

Currency: 
Name on account: 

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 

670 McKnight Rd N, 4th Floor

St. Paul, MN 55119

121000248

4106073406

Checking
US Dollar

ConvergeOne, Inc. 

Page 1 of 2

3344 Highway 149
Eagan, MN 55121

888 3216227

convergeone. com


